

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 558/2012

SHWETA ANIL GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL OM PRAKASH GUPTA

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. C. Birla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
For Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Another six months' time from today is granted to the learned Family Court Judge to conclude the trial as directed by this Court on the earlier occasion.

Ordered accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar